Passed: Ayesti Nays o

ORDINANCE 91-33

TO AMEND THE 1991 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 90-29, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

	Department		Job Title	<u>Grade</u>	Salary		
ADD:	**	Davis		~ 00	25 400		
	Human	Resources	Director	503	35,409		
	Human	Resources	JTPA Director	432	32,685		
,	Human	Resources	JTPA Deputy Director/Finance	421	27,292		
DELETE:							
	Human	Resources	Director	501	32,441		

SECTION II. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section IIB of Ordinance 90-29, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

JOB FAMILY: PROFESSIONAL, ADMINISTRATIVE, TECHNICAL (PAT)

Ŧ	ay Grade	Classification	<u>Range</u>
ADD:	432	JTPA Director	\$29,791-\$38,303
ADD:	421	JTPA Deputy Director/Finance	\$24,876-\$31,982

SECTION III. The rate shown as wages for the positions listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this _____ day of _____, 1991.

JOHN FERNANDEZ, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTAST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20 day of 300.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this _ day of _ upon _ 1991.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends the 1991 Salary Ordinance of appointed officers and employees of the City to upgrade the position of Human Resources Director. This upgrade is requested due to the increased job responsibilities resulting from the addition of the Job Training Partnership Act (JTPA) Program and supervision of said program's administrative staff. The JTPA program will come under the auspices of the City of Bloomington effective July 1, 1991. This ordinance also brings the position of JTPA Director and JTPA Deputy Director/Finance under the City's pay classification plan and incorporates them into the salary ordinance.

Signed eggs to.

Quality
Continue
Humai Resource
PMServal.